§J Patrol Report for Frag Order 6-66, Apr66 

3. Detailed Description of Significant Events

"A" Company. "A" Company conducted six (6) platoon size and one (1)a.

company size patrols in general support resulting in forty-one (41) sightings
totaling one-hundred-twenty-four (124) VC, four (4) VC KIA, two (2) VC WIA,

two (2) captured rifles and four (4) captured packs.

Five (5) VC were observed in two (2) sightings. 13 Apr

Four (4) VC were ambushed resulting in one (1) VC KIA, one (1) VC4 Apr
WIA, one (1) captured rifle and pack.